# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2801460

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAGHUPATHI MALIGE	03/05/2014
DANIEL FILLINGHAM	03/05/2014
RYAN LEFEVRE	03/05/2014
MEHER SHAH	03/05/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYMANTEC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	350 ELLIS STREET	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14198760	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)439-5099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-439-5080

**Email:** dmalner@cspatents.com

Correspondent Name: CAMPBELL STEPHENSON LLP
Address Line 1: 11401 CENTURY OAKS TERRACE

Address Line 2: BUILDING H, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78758

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VRT0565US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE C. MALNER	
SIGNATURE:	/Diane C. Malner/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=VRT0565US Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032607 FRAME: 0562

502754864

Attorney Docket No.: VRT0565US

Ż	ASSIGN	MENT	
For good and valuable consideration, receip	t of which	is hereby ac	knowledged, I
Raghupathi Malige Daniel Fillingham Ryan Lefevre Meher Shah	of of of	City, CA 21 City, CA 21 City, CA 21	IP Gon Jose, CA 95130 IP SUNN YVALE, CA 94084 IP Sunnyvile, CA 94086 IP Union City, CA 94587
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Symantec Con Ellis Street, Mountain View, California, 940s throughout the world in my invention in:	rporation, a	Delaware co	uporation, having a place of business at 35
CACHING TEMPORARY D.	ATA IN S	OLID STA	TE STORAGE DEVICES
for which I filed a United States Patent Applica No. 14/198,760 , and all patent ap divisions, reissues, continuations and extension applications; I authorize the above-named assig to claim all rights of priority without further connection with said United States and foreign assignee, their successors, assigns and nominee for said invention in all countries, and I request granted for said invention to the above-named at I further authorize and request the attorneys app	plications a is thereof, a gnee to appl muthorizat a applicatio as, at their i that the Un assignee, its	nd patents of all rights y for patents ion from me ns, and gene request and e ited States Pasuccessors an presentatives	fevery country for said invention, including of priority resulting from the filing of satisfaction of foreign countries for said invention, are; I agree to execute all papers useful enally to do everything possible to aid sates expense, in obtaining and enforcing paternate and Trademark Office issue all paternal assigns.
this assignment by inserting above the filing dat			
Executed this 5 th day of 1	IARCH		2014
	<u> </u>	ത Rag	ghupathi Malige
Executed this 5th day of MAI	PCM	,	, 201 <u>4-</u>
	· ·		niel Fillingham
Executed this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of Ma	irch		, 201 <u>4</u>
·			Lyan Lefevre
Executed this $5^{\text{kn}}$ day of $V$	loudi	*.	,201 <u>'4</u>
			lohar.

**PATENT** RECORDED: 04/04/2014 **REEL: 032607 FRAME: 0563** 

Meher Shah